05-19-326

		(Contract Management Use only)	
CONTRACT APPROVAL FORM		CONTRAC TRACKING I	
CONTRACTOR INFORMATION		CM2673-	Δ2
Name: Halff Associates, Inc. (formerly Genesis Halff)		GIVI2075	-772
Address:6621 Southpoint Drive North, Suite 300 Jacksonville	FL	32097	
City	State	e Zip	
Contractor's Administrator Name: Samantha Kowalewski			
Tel#: (904) 730-9360 Fax: Email: Semail: Semai	sKowale	wski@Halff.co	om
CONTRACT INFORMATIO	N		
Contract Name: Professional Arborist Services	Con	tract Value: NTE \$	9,300.0
Brief Description:		- descent	
Contract Dates : From:			
How Procured:Sole SourceSingle SourceITBRFPRF	Q Coo	p. X Other Profe	ssional Serv
New Contract Dates: to TOTAL OR AMENDM	HASING PO	DLICY, SECTION 6	
	•	and Economic	Opportu
Department Head Signature Date		nitting Department	
		5-531025	
Contract Management Date 3. <u>Przz 20</u> Office of Management & Budget Date	Fund	ing Source/Acct #	
4. County Attorney (approved as to form only) Date			
County Attorney (approved as to form only) Date Comments:	DE MODON	ХАТ /	
County Attorney (approved as to form only) Date	RE APPRO	VAL	
County Attorney (approved as to form only) Date Comments:	RE APPRO	VAL	
County Attorney (approved as to form only) Date Comments: COUNTY MANAGER FINAL SIGNATUR Michael Mullin RETURN ORIGINAL(S) TO CONTRACT MANAGEMENT FOR DISTRIB	Date	Follows:	
County Attorney (approved as to form only) Date Comments: COUNTY WANAGER FINAL SIGNATUR Michael Mullin RETURN ORIGINAL(S) TO CONTRACT MANAGEMENT FOR DISTRIB Original: Clerk's Services; Contractor (original or cen	Date	Follows:	
County Attorney (approved as to form only) Date Comments: COUNTY MANAGER FINAL SIGNATUR Michael Mullin Michael Mullin Original: Clerk's Services; Contractor (original or cer Copy: Department Office of Management & Budget	Date	Follows:	
County Attorney (approved as to form only) Date Comments: COUNTY MANAGER FINAL SIGNATUR Michael Mullin RETURN ORIGINAL(S) TO CONTRACT MANAGEMENT FOR DISTRIB Original: Clerk's Services; Contractor (original or cent Copy: Department Office of Management & Budget Contract Management	Date	Follows:	
County Attorney (approved as to form only) Date Comments: COUNTY MANAGER FINAL SIGNATUR Michael Mullin Michael Mullin Original: Clerk's Services; Contractor (original or cer Copy: Department Office of Management & Budget	Date	Follows:	

SECOND AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

THIS Amendment made and entered into this _____ day of ______, 2020 by and between Nassau County Board of County Commissioners, hereinafter referred to as "County," and HALFF ASSOCIATES, INC., whose principal address is 6621 Southpoint Drive, North, Suite 300 Jacksonville, FL 32216.

WHEREAS, on April 11, 2019, the County entered into an Agreement with Genesis Halff, Contract No. CM2673, to provide professional services to the Nassau County Planning & Economic Opportunity Department; and

WHEREAS, on December 18, 2019 the County was notified of the merger of Genesis Halff into its parent company Halff Associates, Inc. and incorporated this name change by amendment; and

WHEREAS, the Agreement provided for an initial term beginning on the date of its execution and ending on April 10, 2020 with the option to extend the performance period for one (1) year increments upon mutual agreement between both parties; and

WHEREAS, the parties extended the Agreement for an additional one (1) year beginning April 11, 2020 and ending April 10, 2021; and

1

WHEREAS, the parties desire to increase the NTE (Not to Exceed) amount for the additional one (1) year of Professional Arborist Services in the amount of \$12,000.00 for a total NTE amount \$21,300.00.

NOW, THERFORE, FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the mutual covenants and agreements herein contained, the parties hereto agree as follows:

1. Increase the amount by \$12,000.00 for a total NTE amount of \$21,300.00 for Professional Arborist Services.

2. All other provisions of the original Agreement not in conflict with this Amendment shall remain in full force and effect.

NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS ICHAEL S. MULLIN, COUNTY MANAGER Æts: Design∉e Date

Halff Associates, Inc.

By:Bruce T. Kaschyk

Its: Senior Vice President

Date: 7/21/2020